. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 23, 2016 Legistar Item: 0545-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, June 23, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received

bids for Contract 20160030, Samuel Myers Park Renovations — Phase Il and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid Alt. 1 Alt. 2 Total
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $45,462.00 $16,700.00 $6,800.00 $68,962.00
Ray Hintz, Inc. $47,318.80 $21,350.00 $2,810.00 $71,478.80

This Health Department project was estimated at $50,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$45,462, plus Alt. 1 in the amount of $16,700.00, plus Alt. 2 in the amount of $6,800.00 for a total
bid of $68,962.00.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

$45,649.50 — Org-Object 20201-52200-20011, FFLM 2015
$23,312.50 — Org-Object 20104-57110 - WCMP 2014
$68,962.00 - Total

Sincerely yours,

Wak Yok, 1, .

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Eeg
Julie Kinzelman
Dottie-Kay Bowersox



08'8.v'LLS

00018°% 000182%
00°05€'12% 00'0Se°1L2$
08'31E Lb$
00°029% 00°0LES
00°009% 00°00¢$
00°092'L$ 00°¢e$
00'8¢6°L$ 05°8%
00°009°c$ 00009'c$
00°00Z'6L$ 0002L$
08'890'L$ 0z'es
00°050°'1L$ 05°¢$
00'095'v$ 05'82%
00°009% 00°009%
00°00€$ 00°00€$
00°0LL'L$ 00'8L$
00¥20'c$ 008L$
00'825°c$ 00'L2$
00°00€'¥$ 00°00£¥$
uojsualxgy aald nun
‘out ‘Z)UIH Aey

00'296'89$
00°008'9$

00°00.°9L$

00°29%'st$
00002$
00'006$
00°G.¥2$

00'¥89%
0000128
00°0¥8°61$

00'200°L$
00°056°L$
00'082'S$
00°00¥'t$
00'L$

00'059%

00'089'L$
00°002'v$
00°005°€$

uoIsuaxy

00°008°9%

00'002°9L$

00001%
00'052$
00°6$

00€$
0000428
oo'vzrs

00°€s$
05'9%
00'ces
00°00¥'L$
00'1$

000L$
00018
00'52$
00°005°€$

adlid ¥un

"0Uf ‘uog %@ sayeQ ‘MY

S71ed UBBILIW axeT 0} Buipea Aemured Jieudsy ,0Z PUB SPed 81210U0D) ¥ [[eIsu] £}

B8y JN0)007 81810U0D ,6-8Z X ¥ | Pue Aemuyled leydsy 0L € lIelsu] 9|

dey diy G|
e pul .81 ¥i
adid 34aH Jelewelq .81 €1

ouqe4 9|xa1099) g1
+B8ly aung 1se3 uiypm InD §$9ox3 Jisodaq pue sjeaeoxy ||
auols Auend .91 - .6 01

=ue|g 1eqid 6
sopelo) ubisaq 0} pues apeis) pue sde|d 8

pues /

$74d 40 1se3/youUNET 180G JO 1SIMA - Uoe)RbaA Bulsix o |esodsig pue [eAcwsy g

L

L ST
[4 AD
(4 S
S8 41
8¢ AS
L S
09l AD
PEE AS
oog AD
08l AD
L

I S1
s 41
891 a1
881 a1
2 s

A W

huenp jon

(papasau J) ped Bumoes] g

suoljeayioads ue|d 0) Buip10odY JBN-IGO 10 JUSWddE|d ¥
suonesyoads ueld 0} 6uIpI0ddY Yied Y|EMPIO) JO JUSWadEld €
suoneoydads ueld 0} BuipI0oY Yled IBMPIOD 10 LUONONIISUOD Z
UONEZNIGOWSQ/UOHEZNGON |

uonduasaqg way| apo)

132 Wd 00:20 9102/€2/90
J0 [1D ‘auroey :ioydlj0g
Jo A)19 “auloey soumQ

(6852051#) Il @seUd - UOnEIOISBY e S1aAl [Snwes 0£00910Z

wayj

‘Spig UV + pig eseg

4

v

LV

Sl
14
el

LIV

‘lejol pig eseg

J3]BMLLIOIS - p UOND3S

yuswslddng Anar - ¢ uonossg

O OM~O®

JUSWYSLINON Yoeag - Z Uoag

4

€
4
8

SU)ed/|RIauan) - | uoioas

woy|
aunr

3L uondeg



